
Cal Open Meet - 4/26/02 to 4/27/02
Edwards Stadium / Goldman Field / Berkeley CA

Meet Program

Event  1   Women 4x100 Meter Relay
Section   1   Timed Finals
   3         San Francisco State Univ.       A
   4         University CA @ Berkeley        A
   5         University of CA @ Davis        A

Event  2   Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Section   1   Timed Finals
   3         San Francisco State Univ.       A
   4         University of CA @ Davis        A
   5         University CA @ Berkeley        A

Event  3   Women 3k Steeplechase
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1      1  Garrard, Emma                   Nevada Reno

Event  4   Men 3k Steeplechase
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    212  Jizmagian, Greg                 Unattached
   2    259  Mills, Jacob                    Unattached
   3    206  Noesen, Tyler                   Cal-Berkeley
   4    265  Spence, Dan                     Unattached

Event  5   Women 1500 Meter Run
Section   1   Timed Finals
   2    243  Maclise, Lindsey                Cal-Berkeley
   3    119  Turner, Laura                   Stanford
   4    254  Mitchell, Jeina                 Unattached
   5    230  Belger, Erin                    Cal-Berkeley
   6    114  Siraki, Anita                   Stanford
   7    175  Sasse, Linn                     Nike Farm Team

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1    181  McWalters, Teresa               Unattached
   2    180  Roberson, Lindsay               Unattached
   3    231  Biber-Ferro, Lina               Cal-Berkeley
   4      1  Garrard, Emma                   Nevada Reno
   5     20  Neu, Jessica                    UC Davis
   6     32  Maria, Rodriguez                Unattached
   7     21  Llorente, Christina             UC Davis
   8    246  Parker, Abby                    Cal-Berkeley

Event  6   Men 1500 Meter Run
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    155  Griffin, Drew                   Nike Farm Team
   2    184  Collin, John                    Trans Adidas
   4    158  Pruett, Parker                  Nike Farm Team
   5    203  Meier, Jarrell                  Cal-Berkeley
   6    140  McAndrews, Seton                Unattached
   7    141  Nielsen, James                  Unattached
   8    157  Mitchell, Rob                   Nike Farm Team
   9    144  Vidal, David                    Unattached
  10    137  Urbanski, Joseph                Stanford
  11    128  Hendrickson, Tyson              Stanford
  12    160  Bennett, Chris                  Nike Farm Team
  13    218  Coffee, Chris                   Unattached



Section   2   Timed Finals...(Event  6   Men 1500 Meter Run)
   1    143  Romaniuk, Justin                Unattached
   2    139  Davis, Neil                     Unattached
   3    126  Gifford, Jamey                  Stanford
   4    197  Lee, Craig                      Cal-Berkeley
   5    130  Knapp, Sean                     Stanford
   6    129  Hill, Andrew                    Stanford
   7     38  Eastman, Stuart                 UC Davis
   8     52  Olgilvie, David                 UC Davis
   9    192  Conrad, Martin                  Cal-Berkeley
  10     33  Ahr, Tony                       UC Davis
  11    191  Carballo, Carlos                Cal-Berkeley
  12     81  Dahud, Rami                     San Fran. St
  13    263  Burke, John                     Cal-Berkeley

Event  7   Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    227  Adkins, Shawna                  Cal-Berkeley
   2    251  Vanek, Missy                    Cal-Berkeley
   3      2  Kelly, Erin                     Nevada Reno
   4    121  Woolfolk, Robyn                 Stanford
   5    232  Cowling, Stephanie              Cal-Berkeley
   6    258  Warner, Renee                   Unattached
   7     22  Ferguson, Melissa               UC Davis
   8     23  Azevedo, Emily                  UC Davis

Section   2   Timed Finals
   2
   3     99  Carroll, Ashley                 Stanford
   4     24  McCanless, Katie                UC Davis
   5

Event  8   Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    194  Gatewood, Jason                 Cal-Berkeley
   2    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached
   3     55  Talley, Byron                   UC Davis
   4    216  Jett, Rod                       Unattached
   5    213  Bogdanof, Timothy               Unattached
   6     41  Forbes, Ben                     UC Davis
   7     58  Chisam, Matt                    UC Davis
   8

Event  9   Women 400 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1     13  Silas, Tanisha                  UC Davis
   2    168  Hamilton, Sarah                 Nike Farm Team
   3    240  Jarvis, Chloe                   Cal-Berkeley
   4    167  Earl, Chantee                   Nike Farm Team
   5    255  Wilhemy, Sarah                  Unattached
   6    171  Williams, Tamika                Nike Farm Team
   7    230  Belger, Erin                    Cal-Berkeley
   8    106  McMillian, Danielle             Stanford

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1     59  Flanagan, Fiona                 San Fran. St
   2    170  Read, Samantha                  Nike Farm Team
   3    169  Peck, Jennifer                  Nike Farm Team
   4     14  Lewis, Jioni                    UC Davis
   5     15  Taylor, Amber                   UC Davis
   6    118  Thompson, Cherise               Stanford



   7    166  Holloway, Rachel                Nike Farm Team
   8     61  Bledsoe, Aziza                  San Fran. St

Section   3   Timed Finals
   4     62  Martin, Tiffany                 San Fran. St

Event  10   Men 400 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    214  Berkeley, Chuck                 Unattached
   2    200  Fair, Randy                     Cal-Berkeley
   3    149  DeLong, Jeff                    Nike Farm Team
   4    222  Amons, Andre                    Unattached
   5    223  Williams, DeMarco               Unattached
   6    190  Blanco, Mark                    Cal-Berkeley
   7    201  McGill, Desmond                 Cal-Berkeley
   8     35  Burns, Kajari                   UC Davis

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1     77  Abramenko, Genna                San Fran. St
   2    178  Smith, Kevin                    Gator Track Club
   3     57  Gibbs, Alfred                   UC Davis
   4     39  Elliott, Spencer                UC Davis
   5     40  Flexman, Josh                   UC Davis
   6     75  Byrd, Ajani                     San Fran. St
   7     76  Jones, Lenouris                 San Fran. St
   8     78  Fowler, Michael                 San Fran. St

Event  11   Women 100 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    107  Meriwether, Fortune             Stanford
   2     10  Enos, Kelli                     UC Davis
   3    235  Groce, DeCola                   Cal-Berkeley
   4    256  McCollum, Summer                Unattached
   5    237  Hawes, Shannan                  Cal-Berkeley
   6    177  Givens, Kiesha                  Gator Track Club
   7    116  Smith, Lindsey                  Stanford
   8    247  Plump, Quiana                   Unattached

Section   2   Timed Finals
   3
   4    239  Ibia, Christine                 Cal-Berkeley
   5
   6

Event  12   Men 100 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    134  McKeeman, John                  Stanford
   2    198  Manly, Jason                    Cal-Berkeley
   3    199  Mazur, Nicky                    Cal-Berkeley
   4    216  Jett, Rod                       Unattached
   5    219  Beasley, Graham                 Unattached
   6    138  Sims, Leroy                     Stanford
   7     56  Yun, Paul                       UC Davis
   8    261  Dula, Ricci                     Cal-Berkeley

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1
   2    262  White, Brian                    Cal-Berkeley
   3    179  Gernoa, Chris                   Gator Track Club
   4     44  Holleman, Sean                  UC Davis
   5    185  McDaniel, Kenny                 Gator Track Club



   6     74  Stingley, Jon                   San Fran. St
   7    210  Wright, Ahmad                   Cal-Berkeley

Event  13   Women 800 Meter Run
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    170  Read, Samantha                  Nike Farm Team
   2    180  Roberson, Lindsay               Unattached
   3    257  Burkhalter, Jennifer            Unattached
   4    172  Riedy, Elissa                   Nike Farm Team
   5    169  Peck, Jennifer                  Nike Farm Team
   6    103  Flaherty, Colleen               Stanford
   7    104  Goff, Jeane                     Stanford
   8     94  Anderson, Elizabeth             Stanford

Section   2   Timed Finals  800 meters run
   3     18  Avitia, Marlene                 UC Davis
   4     17  Ross, Sara                      UC Davis
   5     16  Rettner, Emily                  UC Davis
   6     63  Craig, Jessica                  San Fran. St

Event  14   Men 800 Meter Run
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    155  Griffin, Drew                   Nike Farm Team
   2    135  Ojumu, Busayo                   Stanford
   3    150  McLeod, Evan                    Nike Farm Team
   4    153  Pimentel, Isidro                Nike Farm Team
   5    152  Greer, Chris                    Nike Farm Team
   6    161  Sorenson, Jim                   Nike Farm Team
   7    159  Roy, Biren                      Nike Farm Team
   8    207  Pestorich, Mike                 Cal-Berkeley

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1     37  Dunst, Kyle                     UC Davis
   2    154  Asmeron, Yanathan               Nike Farm Team
   3    221  Rosales, Ben                    Unattached
   4    217  Collin, John                    Unattached
   5    184  Collin, John                    Trans Adidas
   6    187  Rosales, Ben                    Trans Adidas
   7    160  Bennett, Chris                  Nike Farm Team
   8    208  Squires, Jeff                   Cal-Berkeley

Section   3   Timed Finals
   1     52  Olgilvie, David                 UC Davis
   2     43  Gross, Sean                     UC Davis
   3    143  Romaniuk, Justin                Unattached
   4    162  Granville, Michael              Nike Farm Team
   5    157  Mitchell, Rob                   Nike Farm Team
   6    158  Pruett, Parker                  Nike Farm Team
   7    125  Kale, David                     Stanford
   8    186  West Jr., Ronnie                Unattached

Section   4   Timed Finals
   1     80  Tan, Darren                     San Fran. St
   2     38  Eastman, Stuart                 UC Davis
   3    218  Coffee, Chris                   Unattached
   4    197  Lee, Craig                      Cal-Berkeley
   5    188  Allen, Tom                      Cal-Berkeley
   6    206  Noesen, Tyler                   Cal-Berkeley
   7     79  de Lumen, Paul                  San Fran. St



Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    229  Barbieri, Lauren                Unattached
   2    248  Reynolds, Shalonda              Cal-Berkeley
   3    228  Baires-Irvin, Brooke            Cal-Berkeley
   4    232  Cowling, Stephanie              Cal-Berkeley
   5     22  Ferguson, Melissa               UC Davis
   6     25  Carter, Rochelle                UC Davis
   7     26  Alexander, Mary Jo              UC Davis
   8    226  Adams-Ginyard, Janeisha         Cal-Berkeley

Event  16   Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Section   1   Timed Finals
   3
   4    220  Price, Robert                   Unattached
   5     78  Fowler, Michael                 San Fran. St

Event  17   Women 200 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    235  Groce, DeCola                   Cal-Berkeley
   2     12  Nash, Katie                     UC Davis
   3    148  Tinker, Julie                   Unattached
   4    121  Woolfolk, Robyn                 Stanford
   5    116  Smith, Lindsey                  Stanford
   6    237  Hawes, Shannan                  Cal-Berkeley
   7     11  Holleman, Kalani                UC Davis
   8    251  Vanek, Missy                    Cal-Berkeley

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1    239  Ibia, Christine                 Cal-Berkeley
   2    225  Abdullah, Qadriyyah             Unattached
   3    240  Jarvis, Chloe                   Cal-Berkeley
   4    177  Givens, Kiesha                  Gator Track Club
   5      8  Sheldon, Caroline               UC Davis
   6    107  Meriwether, Fortune             Stanford
   7     59  Flanagan, Fiona                 San Fran. St

Event  18   Men 200 Meter Dash
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1    138  Sims, Leroy                     Stanford
   2    190  Blanco, Mark                    Cal-Berkeley
   3    223  Williams, DeMarco               Unattached
   4    219  Beasley, Graham                 Unattached
   5    222  Amons, Andre                    Unattached
   6    199  Mazur, Nicky                    Cal-Berkeley
   7     35  Burns, Kajari                   UC Davis
   8    200  Fair, Randy                     Cal-Berkeley

Section   2   Timed Finals
   1    261  Dula, Ricci                     Cal-Berkeley
   2    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached
   3     39  Elliott, Spencer                UC Davis
   4    134  McKeeman, John                  Stanford
   5    178  Smith, Kevin                    Gator Track Club
   6    185  McDaniel, Kenny                 Gator Track Club
   7     74  Stingley, Jon                   San Fran. St
   8    262  White, Brian                    Cal-Berkeley

Event  19   Women 3k Run
   1     19  Eap, Sopagna                    UC Davis



Event  20   Men 5k Run
             No entries for this event

Event  21   Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1         San Francisco State Univ.       A
   2         Nike Farm Team                  B
   3         University of CA @ Davis        A
   4         Nike Farm Team                  A
   5         University CA @ Berkeley        A
   6         Stanford                        A
   7         University CA @ Berkeley        B

Event  22   Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Section   1   Timed Finals
   1
   2         University CA @ Berkeley        B
   3         Stanford                        A
   4         University CA @ Berkeley        A
   5         Nike Farm Team                  A
   6         University of CA @ Davis        A
   7         San Francisco State Univ.       A

Event  23   Women Hammer Throw
Flight   1   Finals
   1    242  Ladouceur, Jennifer             Cal-Berkeley
   2    111  Pardun, Ashley                  Stanford
   3     96  Brisbin, Lindsay                Stanford
   4      5  Bodo, Janinie                   Nevada Reno
   5    233  D'Artenay, Tamrya               Cal-Berkeley
   6    145  Hopping, Sarah                  Unattached
   7    147  Colich, Donielle                Unattached
   8      7  Kilborn, Cassidy                UC Davis
   9    112  Pluth, Jessica                  Stanford

Event  24   Men Hammer Throw
   1    183  Seeman, Charbel                 Stanford
   2    204  Miranda, Tony                   Cal-Berkeley
   3    209  Whittington, Zeck               Cal-Berkeley
   4     42  Frank, Ryan                     UC Davis
   5     90  Conroy, Devin                   San Fran. St

Event  25   Women Javelin Throw
Flight   1   Finals
   1    226  Adams-Ginyard, Janeisha         Cal-Berkeley
   2     68  Ciucci, Angelina                San Fran. St
   3     69  Carlton, Krystal                San Fran. St
   4    224  Abdo, Aliah                     Cal-Berkeley
   5    253  White, Trinity                  Cal-Berkeley
   6    105  Lee, Jennifer                   Stanford
   7    113  Regan, Lindsey                  Stanford
   8    108  Merriman, Erin                  Stanford
   9     31  Wheeler, Erica                  Unattached



Event  26   Men Javelin Throw
   1     86  Tyler, Evan                     San Fran. St
   2     41  Forbes, Ben                     UC Davis
   3     85  Trujillo, Mike                  San Fran. St
   4    194  Gatewood, Jason                 Cal-Berkeley
   5    189  Berro, Joe                      Cal-Berkeley

Event  27   Women Discus Throw
   1    242  Ladouceur, Jennifer             Cal-Berkeley
   2     70  Burkey, Laura                   San Fran. St
   3     97  Burns, Meabon                   Stanford
   4    146  Cork, Tambi                     Unattached
   5      5  Bodo, Janinie                   Nevada Reno
   6    233  D'Artenay, Tamrya               Cal-Berkeley
   7    111  Pardun, Ashley                  Stanford
   8     96  Brisbin, Lindsay                Stanford
   9    241  Johnson, Jenna                  Cal-Berkeley
  10    100  Currier, Kitty                  Stanford
  11    109  Meyer, Molly                    Stanford
  12     98  Camarena, Jillian               Stanford

Event  28   Men Discus Throw
   1    205  Nikfar, Amin                    Cal-Berkeley
   2     50  Moon, Brian                     UC Davis
   3    183  Seeman, Charbel                 Stanford
   4    209  Whittington, Zeck               Cal-Berkeley
   5     42  Frank, Ryan                     UC Davis
   6    204  Miranda, Tony                   Cal-Berkeley
   7    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached
   8    142  Oneil, William                  Unattached

Event  29   Women Shot Put
   1     72  Thomas, Angelina                San Fran. St
   2      8  Sheldon, Caroline               UC Davis
   3    227  Adkins, Shawna                  Cal-Berkeley
   4    111  Pardun, Ashley                  Stanford
   5    112  Pluth, Jessica                  Stanford
   6    233  D'Artenay, Tamrya               Cal-Berkeley
   7    241  Johnson, Jenna                  Cal-Berkeley
   8     98  Camarena, Jillian               Stanford

Event  30   Men Shot Put
   1     88  Davis, Matt                     San Fran. St
   2     89  Olson, Brian                    San Fran. St
   3    204  Miranda, Tony                   Cal-Berkeley
   4    209  Whittington, Zeck               Cal-Berkeley
   5     50  Moon, Brian                     UC Davis
   6    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached
   7     42  Frank, Ryan                     UC Davis
   8    205  Nikfar, Amin                    Cal-Berkeley

Event  31   Women Long Jump
   1     66  Promessi, Lisa                  San Fran. St
   2     59  Flanagan, Fiona                 San Fran. St
   3      8  Sheldon, Caroline               UC Davis
   4    260  Mehserle, Marikka               UC Davis
   5     99  Carroll, Ashley                 Stanford
   6     30  Nicolson, Samantha              UC Davis
   7    225  Abdullah, Qadriyyah             Unattached
   8     29  Chan, Sarah                     UC Davis
   9    247  Plump, Quiana                   Unattached



  10    253  White, Trinity                  Cal-Berkeley
  11    148  Tinker, Julie                   Unattached

Event  32   Men Long Jump
   1    264  Tolbert, Jeremiah               Cal-Berkeley
   2     83  Lippi, Josh                     San Fran. St
   3     84  Ayala, Jose                     San Fran. St
   4     41  Forbes, Ben                     UC Davis
   5    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached
   6     34  Auclair, Kyle                   UC Davis

Event  33   Women Triple Jump
Flight   1   Finals
   1     91  Holmboe, Maren                  Unattached
   2     30  Nicolson, Samantha              UC Davis
   3    260  Mehserle, Marikka               UC Davis
   4    227  Adkins, Shawna                  Cal-Berkeley
   5     29  Chan, Sarah                     UC Davis
   6      2  Kelly, Erin                     Nevada Reno
   7    253  White, Trinity                  Cal-Berkeley

Event  34   Men Triple Jump
Flight   1   Finals
   1     48  Molumby, Jeff                   UC Davis
   2    211  Giron, Bruce                    Unattached
   3    132  McDowell, Warrick               Stanford

Event  35   Women High Jump
Flight   1   Finals
   1    236  Haas, Stephanie                 Cal-Berkeley
   2      8  Sheldon, Caroline               UC Davis
   3    227  Adkins, Shawna                  Cal-Berkeley
   4     27  McMillan, Kristina              UC Davis
   5    251  Vanek, Missy                    Cal-Berkeley
   6     93  Aldridge, Mira                  Stanford
   7    244  Mallory, Cynthia                Cal-Berkeley
   8    234  Dudugjian, Lauren               Cal-Berkeley
   9    117  Stone, Kimberly                 Stanford

Event  36   Men High Jump
   1    195  Gill, Herman                    Cal-Berkeley
   2     41  Forbes, Ben                     UC Davis
   3     58  Chisam, Matt                    UC Davis
   4     54  Ruffell, Mike                   UC Davis
   5    133  Meigs, Darryl                   Stanford
   6    194  Gatewood, Jason                 Cal-Berkeley
   7    123  Bergstrom, Raymond              Stanford
   8    136  Ponikvar, Michael               Stanford

Event  37   Women Pole Vault
Flight   1   Finals
   1     66  Promessi, Lisa                  San Fran. St
   2    101  Derr, Kristin                   Stanford
   3    102  Donoghue, Kathleen              Stanford
   4    120  Von Der Ahe, Christy            Stanford
   5     28  Schwaebe, Gaea                  UC Davis
   6    245  Navarre, Danielle               Cal-Berkeley
   7     99  Carroll, Ashley                 Stanford
   8      4  Huseby, Dana                    Nevada Reno
   9     95  Ben-Youssef, Leila              Stanford
  10    252  Ward, Leora                     Cal-Berkeley



  11      3  Ashcroft, Jenni                 Nevada Reno

Event  38   Men Pole Vault
Flight   1   Finals
   1     83  Lippi, Josh                     San Fran. St
   2     92  Price, Ben                      Unattached
   3      6  Serrano, Rey                    Unattached
   4     46  Jereb, Scott                    UC Davis
   5     58  Chisam, Matt                    UC Davis
   6    127  Gray, Tyler                     Stanford
   7    202  McLean, Bubba                   Cal-Berkeley
   8     51  Moore, Tony                     UC Davis
   9    215  McMullen, Phil                  Unattached


